
 

 06 June 2025 

 
 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
Reading Awards 
I was so excited to hand out the first Platinum Reading Awards of the year – twelve in total!  To achieve a Platinum 
award, children need to have read at home for 250 days and in recognition of this commitment they are awarded a 
book token, funded by FOTS, along with their certificate. Developing fluency in reading is so important and regular 
practise really does help with this.  I would like to thank everyone for supporting your child’s learning by hearing 
them read at home.  I have heard that there are many children who are close to achieving the next reading award so 
I hope to hand out many more bronze, silver, gold and platinum certificates in the coming weeks.    
 
Rothschild Fundraiser – Akwaaba Volunteers 
Following the visit to school last term by Jordan and King from Akwaaba Volunteers, Rothschild house have launched 
their fundraiser this week – a cup tombola!   A letter was sent via ParentMail with the details.  Many thanks to all 
those who have already returned their cups full of goodies and treats. Please make sure all cups are returned by 
Monday 16th June ahead of the tombola on Friday 20th June. It would be fantastic to reach our fundraising target, 
enabling Janet, Erica and Wisdom to access schooling and their families be supported by Akwaaba Volunteers.     
 
Class Newsletters 
Yesterday you will have received via parentmail your child’s class newsletter for this coming term.  As always, please 
do take the time to read it through as it gives a lot of detail about what they will be learning across the curriculum as 
well as some information about things specific to their class.  As always, if you would like to talk to your child’s class 
teacher, please contact us so that we can arrange a convenient date and time.  
 
FOTS - Break the Rules Total 
On Friday 23rd May our children enjoyed being rebels for the day, breaking the rules whilst raising funds for FOTS.  A 
grand total of £205 was raised.  Monies raised by FOTS are used to support the school and experiences for your 
children.  This has included providing ice-pops in hot weather, contributing to transport costs for school trips, 
purchasing toys and equipment for the children to use at lunchtimes as well as part funding the costs of music 
lessons for each class.  Your support of FOTS events and fundraisers really does make a big difference.    
 
Diary Dates 
The term ahead is looking like it is going to be a busy one with lots of different things planned.  All dates that have 
previously been shared are available to view on the website school calendar here. 
 
New dates for your diary:  
  

Monday 16th June 2025 NEW Deadline to return Tombola cups 

Friday 20th June 2025 NEW Rothschild House Tombola Fundraiser 
 
I hope you all have a wonderful weekend.  
 
Judith Bloomfield 
Headteacher 
 
 

https://www.twyfordschool.org.uk/events/


 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 

Wednesday 11th June 2025  Year 3/4/5 Swimming 

Friday 13th June 2025  Baby and Toddlers Group 

Monday 16th June 2025 NEW Deadline to return Tombola cups 

Wednesday 18th June 2025  Year 3/4/5 Swimming 

Friday 20th June 2025 NEW Rothschild House Tombola Fundraiser 

Friday 20th June 2025  Baby and Toddlers Group 

Tuesday 24th June 2025  Key Stage 1 Visit to Cotswolds Wildlife Park 

Wednesday 25th June 2025  Year 3/4/5 Swimming 

Friday 27th June 2025  Baby and Toddlers Group 

Monday 30th June 2025  School Nurse Vision Checks for Reception Class 

Wednesday 2nd July 2025  Year 3/4/5 Swimming 

Friday 4th July 2025  
Year 5 and 6 Games Festival at The Royal Latin 
School 

TERM DATES 2024/2025 

Summer 2 Term 2025 Tuesday 3rd June 2025 Tuesday 22nd July 2025 

TERM DATES 2025/2026 

Autumn 1 Term 2025 4th September 2025 24th October 2025 

Autumn 2 Term 2025 4th November 2025 19th December 2025 

Spring 1 Term 2026 6th January 2026 13th February 2026 

Spring 2 Term 2026 23rd February 2026 27th March 2026 

Summer 1 Term 2026 13th April 2026 22nd May 2026 

Summer 2 Term 2026 2nd June 2026 21st July 2026 
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We Learn Together; Grow Together; Achieve Together knowing that Jesus said: 

“I am the vine; you are the branches. If you remain in me and I in you, you will bear much fruit."  
John 15:5 



Friday 4th July 2025  Baby and Toddlers Group 

Monday 7th July 2025  
Sports Day – please see ParentMail message for 
timings 

Wednesday 9th July 2025  Year 3/4/5 Swimming 

Friday 11th July 2025  Baby and Toddlers Group 

Tuesday 15th July 2025  
KS2 Production – Pirates of the Curry Bean! 7pm in 
the School Hall 

Wednesday 16th July 2025  
KS2 Production – Pirates of the Curry Bean! 7pm in 
the School Hall 

Monday 21st July 2025  
End of Year Celebration Assembly at St. Mary’s 
Church 11am 

Tuesday 22nd July 2025  School breaks up for summer 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025  INSET Day 

Wednesday 3rd September 2025  INSET Day 

Thursday 4th September 2025  School re-opens after summer break 

Tuesday 21st October 2025  Individual photographs 

Friday 24th October 2025  School breaks up for half term 

Monday 3rd November 2025  INSET Day 

Tuesday 4th November 2025  School re-opens after half term 

Thursday 6th November 2025  Flu Immunisations Reception – Year 6 

Friday 19th December 2025  School breaks up for Christmas holiday 

Monday 5th January 2026  INSET Day 

Tuesday 6th January 2026  School re-opens after Christmas break 

Friday 13th February 2026  School breaks up for half term 

Monday 23rd February 2026  School re-opens after half term 

Friday 27th March 2026  School breaks up for Easter holiday 

Monday 13th April 2026  School re-opens after Easter break 

Friday 22nd May 2026  School breaks up for half term 

Monday 1st June 2026  INSET Day 

Tuesday 2nd June 2026  School re-opens after half term 

Tuesday 21st July 2026  School breaks up for summer 

Wednesday 22nd July 2026  INSET Day 



 

 

 



 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


